The attendees will be 29 (Twenty-nine)  

3) All Employees (Awareness and Rights Training) = Virtual Session  

Topics To Cover:  

a) Equal Rights Awareness  

b) Notification Procedures  

c) Adoption/Surrogacy Inclusivity  

The attendees will be 103 (One-Hundred and three) 

Project deliverables to also include the following:  

1. Fully functional venue with Breakfast(hot) and Lunch (starch, veg, salad, 

protein, cold drink, and water) for the eight (8) HR Staff. Venue should be in the 

Johannesburg CBD or surrounding areas.